the amount and for the purposes therein specified: 

"Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New York 
Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the 
issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York, to an amount not exceeding seventy-
five thousand dollars ($75,000) for the use of the Topographical Bureau of the Borough 
of Richmond, for the purpose of preparing and completing maps of all territory within 
said borough, and when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of 
Aldermen, the Comptroller is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New 
York, in the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, to all 
amount not exeecding seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000), the proceeds whereof to 
be applied to the purposes aforesaid." 

No. 2622. 
Board of Estimate and Apportionment, City of New York, I 

Office of the Secretary, No. 277 Broadway,  
December 9, 1907. 	1 

Hon. PATRICK F. McGOWAN, President, Board of Aldermen:

[...]

to the amount and for the purposes therein specified: 

"Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 178 of the Greater New 
York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the issue 
of Corporate Stock of The City of New York to the amount of one hundred and 
seventy thousand dollars ($170,000) to provide means for the construction of a water 
stain for delivering water from the proposed pumping station on Trotting Course lane, 
between Metropolitan and Myrtle avenues, to the main located at the corner of Myrtle 
and Cypress avenues, Borough of Queens, as set forth in said section 178 of the Char-

[...]

and when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of Alder-
men, the Comptroller is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York 
in the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, to an amount 
not exceeding one hundred and seventy thousand dollars ($170,000), the proceeds 
whereof to be applied to the purposes aforesaid." 

No. 2623. 

Board of Estimate and Apportionment-City of New York, 
Office of the Secretary, No. 277 Broadway, 

December 9, 19o7. 
llon. PATRICK F. McGOWAN, President, Board of Aldermen: